
Calendar for the Fresno City College President - Extended Search 
 

Date Date/Activity 
 

Monday, March 28 – 
Thursday, May 12, 2016 
 

Recruitment Period 

Wednesday, April 27, 2016 2:00 – 4:30 p.m. – District Office Board Room  
Search Advisory Committee holds first meeting for orientation, 
EEO Training, and selection of interview questions 
 

Thursday, May 12, 2016 Deadline to apply  
 

Friday, May 13 – Monday, 
May 23, 2016 
 

Search Advisory Committee paper screens individually  

Tuesday, May 24, 2016 
2:00 – 5:00 p.m. (location 
TBD – Fresno City College 
Campus) 
 

Search Advisory Committee members meet to select semi-
finalists for interview 

 

Wednesday, June 1, 2016 
7:30 a.m. – all day 
Herndon Campus Room 305 
 

Search Advisory Committee interviews semi-finalists and 
selects finalists to forward to the Chancellor (First day) 
 

Thursday, June 2, 2016 
7:30 a.m. – all day 
Herndon Campus Room 305 
 

Search Advisory Committee interviews semi-finalists (Second 
day if necessary, hold the calendar) 
 

Tuesday, June 14, 2016 
 

Board of Trustee Meeting* (this is only on here to show the 
meeting schedule for the board members for this week) 
 

Wednesday, June 22, 2016 Finalists on campus for campus tours and open forums in the 
morning; interview with Cabinet in the afternoon 
 

Thursday, June 23, 2016 Finalists interviewed by Chancellor in the morning and Board 
and Chancellor in the afternoon 
 

Week of June 24, 2016 
 

Board could make a site visit if they choose  

Tuesday, July 5, 2016 Board of Trustees appoints new FCC President 
 


